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Anmol Arora <tecniawebsite@tecnia.in>

Fwd: NSS Annual Report for the Year 2021-22-reg

1 message

Nss Tecnia <nss@tecnia.in> Thu, May 5, 2022 at 3:07 PM
To: Directortias <directortias@tecnia.in>, Anmol Arora <tecniawebsite@tecnia.in>, Ruchi Srivastava <tiasevent@rediffmail.com>

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: GGSIPU NSS Cell <nsscell@ipu.ac.in>

Date: Thu, May 5, 2022 at 1:17 PM

Subject: Fwd: NSS Annual Report for the Year 2021-22-reg

To: Trina Som <trina.som@adgitmdelhi.ac.in>, Ms. Dr. Saloni Goel PO AIE <nssaie2020@gmail.com>, Ms. Dr. Saloni Goel PO AIE
<aiesalonig@gmail.com>, <registrar@aimt.ac.in>, <directorrehab@tecnia.in>, <anuguptaag12345@gmail.com>, Director BCIPS <director@bcips.ac.in>,
Dr. Jayant Sanyal BCIPS <jayant@bcips.ac.in>, Ms. Garima Bali BLMCE <garima.bali@blmce.ac.in>, Dr. Arunima Mishra
<arunimamishra@bpitindia.com>, <dr.poonamkathuria@gmail.com>, <shikhagupta@bpitindia.com>, <shalinisharmamishra@bpitindia.com>,
<engineer.pooja90@gmail.com>, <mugdha.sharma145@gmail.com>, Dr. Karsingh BSAMC <bsamchdelhi@gmail.com>, Dr. Anil kumar
<anilcollegemail@gmail.com>, Dr. Vaidya Riju Agarwal CBPACS <rijuagarwal@gmail.com>, CPJ College, Narela, Delhi <cpj.chs@gmail.com>, Gagan
Bhayana PO CPJ <gagan.bhayana@cpj.edu.in>, Sakshi Anand <sakshi@dias.ac.in>, Dr. Smita Gupta DME <s.gupta@dme.ac.in>, Mr. Vinod Kumar PO
DSPSR <vinodkumar@dspsr.in>, <guptamohit_11@yahoo.com>, Ms. Renu PO FIMT <fimtnss@gmail.com>, <ipsa@fairfieldcollege.co.in>, Prof. S
Chaturvedi principal GBIS <gibs@gitarattan.edu.in>, Dr. Charu Sethi GNCE <gncedelhi@yahoo.com>, Mr. H.R. Meena GNDIT
<meenahemraj1970@gmail.com>, Kalpana Singh <kalpanasankalp@gmail.com>, <mskapoor80@gmail.com>, Brajesh Singh
<brajeshsingh.dce@gmail.com>, Ms. Nahid Raees IVS <nahidraees719@gmail.com>, Dr. Manjula Shastri <hodbcom.kj@jagannath.org>, Dr. Rashmi
Bhatia JIMS <hodbba.kj@jagannath.org>, Ms. Bhawna Galhotra JIMS, Rohini <bhavna.jims@gmail.com>, Ms. Bhawna Galhotra JIMS, Rohini
<bhawna.galhotra@jimsindia.org>, Hakimudidin Khan JIMS VK Khan <hakimuddin.khan@jagannath.org>, Dr. Ravinder Nath Ji JIMSMETC
<ravinderece.gn@jagannath.org>, Prof. Bhavna Agarwal <director@kccilhe.edu.in>, Mr. Rebhava Raj Raghuvanshi KIHEAT
<kamalinstitutehighereducation@gmail.com>, Dr. K. K. Garg Principal LLDIMS(Ligaya) LLDIMS <director.ldims@gmail.com>, Dr. Karunapati Tripathi
MAIT <karunapati@gmail.com>, <neelam_sr@yahoo.com>, Dr. Vandana Singh MDNIY <mdniy@yahoo.co.in>, Dr. Vandana Singh MDNIY
<vandana.singh.50@gmail.com>, Ms. Deepshikha Kalra MERI <deepshikha017@gmail.com>, Dr. Maitri Sawarn MERI <maitri.sawarn@gmail.com>, Dr.
Vivek Solanki MSI <drviveksolanki@gmail.com>, Dr. Vivek Solanki MSI <viveksolanki@msi-ggsip.org>, Dr. Savita Ahlawat MSIT
<savita.ahlawat@gmail.com>, Dr. Shubham Agarwal NDIM <shubhamagarwal@ndimdelhi.in>, Dr. Diwakar Jha <cmndmchrh@gmail.com>, Dr. Praveen
Kumar CMLT HINDU RAO <hodpathhrh@gmail.com>, <pmccdelhi@gmail.com>, Dr. B.K. Pal , SCERT <delhibedscert@gmail.com>, ABHA KANSAL
<abhasiwal@gmail.com>, <drnavneetkaur@sgtbimit.com>, <amanpreetkaurluthra@sgtbimit.com>, Ayushee Gupta PO SLCGHE <slcg@stlawrence.in>,
<nss@tecnia.in>, <vaishaliprasad89@gmail.com>, Dr. Deepali Saluja TIPS <deepalisaluja@rediffmail.com>, Aparna Chaturvedi
<chaturvedi.aparna.tirwa@gmail.com>, Dr. Shilpa Khatri Babbar VIPS <shilpa.khatri.babbar@vips.edu>, Renu Vashisht <renu.vashisht@vips.edu>, NSS
GGSIPU <priyankabhutani9@gmail.com>, Dr. Gaurav Talan <gauravtalan@ipu.ac.in>, Sayan Chaterjee NSS <sayan.usbt@gmail.com>


Dear All,.

Please find enclosed excel file of annual report of NSS activities (2021-22) having two spreadsheets fill the data and send immediately on or before 5 pm
today only.

---


Mail sent by
Deepak S. Chauhan (Jr. Asstt.)
9968272584(M)

---


Thanks&Regards,

Prof. Varun Joshi

NSS Program Coordinator,
Professor, USEM
A-002, A-Block, GGSIP University Main Campus

Sector - 16C, Dwarka, New Delhi-110078

Contact Details:
011-25302369 (Direct Landline)
9971122817 (M)


---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: NSSRC_DELHI <nssrcdelhi@gmail.com>
Date: Mon, May 2, 2022 at 12:27 PM

Subject: NSS Annual Report for the Year 2021-22-reg

To: delhiddenss <delhiddenss@gmail.com>, <nirmala.rani@gmail.com>, Kapender Singh <snoharyana@gmail.com>, dir.he.jk <Dir.he.jk@gmail.com>,
directorhredu <directorhredu@gmail.com>

Cc: nssuniversityofdelhi2012 <nssuniversityofdelhi2012@gmail.com>, Parminder Sehgal <Parmindersehgal3@gmail.com>, khursheed ahmad Ansari
<kaansari@jamiahamdard.ac.in>, Mr. Viqar Husain Siddiqui (D/o Art Education) <vsiddiqui@jmi.ac.in>, <manuradha@jnu.ac.in>, NSS JNU Coordinator
<nssjnu@jnu.ac.in>, anilgoswami55 <Anilgoswami55@hotmail.com>, Dr. Prem Sikarwar <Premsikarwar23@gmail.com>, premsingh
<premsingh@slbsrsv.ac.in>, <Samrat.mukhopadhyay@textile.iitd.ac.in>, nssincharge <nssincharge@iitd.ac.in>, samrat <samrat@textile.iitd.ernet.in>,
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<samrat@textile.iitd.ac.in>, Prof. BVR Reddy <nsscell@ipu.ac.in>, <varun.joshi@ipu.ac.in>, <varunj63@gmail.com>, Coordinator NSS CELL
<nsscell@nsut.ac.in>, Ku Nss <kunss1969@gmail.com>, rana.kuk <rana.kuk@gmail.com>, nsscoordinatormdu10 <nsscoordinatormdu10@gmail.com>,
<ranbirgulia2016@gmail.com>, Indira Gandhi University Rewari <nssigu@gmail.com>, <nss@igu.ac.in>, NSS CDLU <nss@cdlu.ac.in>, I am dev
<artigaur2009@gmail.com>, bhankhar <bhankhar@gmail.com>, nssgju <nssgju@gmail.com>, Sushma Nss <nsscoordinatorbpsmvkk@gmail.com>,
<nsscellbpsmv@gmail.com>, NSS COORDINATOR <nsscoordinator@cblu.ac.in>, nss <nss@crsu.ac.in>, <dsw@hau.ac.in>, dswhauhisar
<dswhauhisar@gmail.com>, NSS Coordinator <nsscoordinator@dcrustm.org>, Dr. Dinesh Chahal <dineshchahal@cuh.ac.in>, Pradeep Dimri
<pkdimri@yahoo.com>, bcmanju10 <bcmanju10@rediffmail.com>, registrar.uhsr <registrar.uhsr@gmail.com>, <dsw.supva@gmail.com>,
<nakul.singh@svsu.ac.in>, National Service Scheme <nss@svsu.ac.in>, tarundhull <tarundhull@gmail.com>, Registrar DBRANLU
<registrar@dbranlu.ac.in>, <deanmhu.hry@gmail.com>, Karan Aggarwal <karan.170987@gmail.com>, Dr. Manjeet Kumar
<manjeetkumarmdu@gmail.com>, <mparvezalig@rediffmail.com>, <info@lingayasuniversity.edu.in>, Chandra Mohan
<chandra.mohan@krmangalam.edu.in>, <registrar@starexuniversity.com>, SUBHASH SINHMAR <subhashsinhmarsociology@gmail.com>, Rahul
Porwal <rahul.porwal@iilm.edu>, <registrar@srmuniversity.ac.in>, <registrar@jgu.edu.in>, <drysridharbabu@gmail.com>, Dr. Yarramaneni Sridharbabu
<yarramaneni.sridharbabu@bmu.edu.in>, Dean Student Welfare <dsw@gdgu.org>, nssofficejammu <nssofficejammu@gmail.com>, Musavir Salaam
<ahmed.musavir@gmail.com>, musavir <musavir@uok.edu.in>, Coordinator NSS <nss@uok.edu.in>, <dsw@skuastkashmir.ac.in>,
<dswskuastj@gmail.com>, SUBHASH KASHYAP <sck2412@gmail.com>, Jegan Naathan <chamujegan@gmail.com>,
<emailsuchismitaroy@gmail.com>, <suchismita.roy@iitjammu.ac.in>, NSS SMVDU <nss@smvdu.ac.in>, sandhya bharadwaj
<drsandhya1963@gmail.com>, PRINCIPAL LEH <principal.ejmc.leh.1@gmail.com>, <pwangchok@gmail.com>, Nss Pac <pacnss@gmail.com>


Sir/Madam,
Kindly find the attachment. 
-- 


With best regards---

(जैंगजिलाँग / Jangjilong)
क्षेत्रीय निदेशक / Regional Director,
रासेयो, क्षेत्रीय निदेशालय / Regional Directorate of NSS,
युवा कार्यक्रम और खेल मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार / Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports, Government of India
भू-तल, एनेक्सी भवन, शिवाजी स्टेडियम / Ground Floor, Annexe Building, Shivaji Stadium
नई दिल्ली / New Delhi- 110001,
दू रभाष / Phone No. 011-23362991
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Statement indicating Details of Institutions covered under NSS, NSS Units and NSS Volunteers 2021-22

S. 
No State/ UT

No. of Institutions covered under NSS

Universi
tes

No of 
Units

(+2 
Counci

l

Colleges/ 
Tech. 

Institutio
ns(in 
total)

No 
of 

Unit
s

School
s

No of 
Units

Total No. 
of 

Institutio
ns

1 A & N Islands
2 Andhra Pradesh
3 Arunachal Pradesh
4 Assam
5 Bihar
6 Chandigarh
7 Chhattisgarh
8 Daman and Diu and D & N Haveli
9 Delhi

10 Goa
11 Gujarat
12 Haryana
13 Himachal Pradesh
14 J & K
15 Jharkhand
16 Karnataka
17 Kerala
18 Lakshadweep
19 Madhya Pradesh
20 Maharashtra
21 Manipur
22 Meghalaya
23 Mizoram
24 Nagaland
25 Odisha
26 Puducherry
27 Punjab
28 Rajasthan
29 Sikkim
30 Tamil Nadu
31 Telangana
32 Tripura
33 Uttar Pradesh
34 Uttarakhand
35 West Bengal

Grand Total



Statement indicating Details of Institutions covered under NSS, NSS Units and NSS Volunteers 2021-22

No. of Institutions covered under NSS No. of NSS Units

No. of NSS 
Volunteers in Govt. 

Funded units
No. of NSS 

Volunteers in SFUs
No. of NSS Voluntees - Break-up in 

Govt. funded units

Total 
No. of 
Units

Govt.-
funded 
Units SFUs Total Male Female Total Male

Femal
e Total SC ST

OB
C

Minor
ities



No. of NSS Voluntees - Break-up in 
Govt. funded units

No. of NSS Voluntees - Break-up 
in SFUs

Othe
rs Total SC ST

OB
C

Mino
rities

Othe
rs

Tot
al



Statement-II

Statement indicating Details of Achievements under NSS during (April 2021 - March 2022)

S. No State/ UT
No. of Villages 

adopted
No. of Special 

Camps ogranised

No. of Volunteers participated inSpecial Camps

Male Female

1 A & N Islands

2 Andhra Pradesh

3 Arunachal Pradesh

4 Assam

5 Bihar

6 Chandigarh

7 Chhattisgarh

8
Daman and Diu and 
D & N Haveli

9 Delhi

10 Goa

11 Gujarat

12 Haryana

13 Himachal Pradesh

14 J & K

15 Jharkhand

16 Karnataka

17 Kerala

18 Lakshadweep

19 Madhya Pradesh

20 Maharashtra

21 Manipur

22 Meghalaya

23 Mizoram

24 Nagaland

25 Odisha

26 Puducherry

27 Punjab

28 Rajasthan

29 Sikkim

30 Tamil Nadu

31 Telangana

32 Tripura

33 Uttar Pradesh

34 Uttarakhand

35 West Bengal

Grand Total



Statement-II

Statement indicating Details of Achievements under NSS during (April 2021 - March 2022)

No. of Volunteers participated inSpecial Camps

Total No. of POs
POs Trained 

during the year

Activities undertaken by NSS Units

Saplings planted 
(No.)

Blood Donated 
(No. of Units)

No. of Blood 
Donation CampsTotal



Statement-II

Statement indicating Details of Achievements under NSS during (April 2021 - March 2022)

Activities undertaken by NSS Units

Pulse Polio (No. of Volunteers involved) Pulse Polio (No. of 
Children 

benefitted)

Health/ Eye/ 
Immunisation 

Camps (No)

Health/ Eye/ Immunisation Camps (No. of Volunteers

Male Female Total Male



Statement-II

Statement indicating Details of Achievements under NSS during (April 2021 - March 2022)

Activities undertaken by NSS Units

Health/ Eye/ Immunisation Camps (No. of Volunteers Awareness 
Progra-mmes 

(No.)

Awareness Progra-mmes (No. of Volunteers)

Female Total Male Female Total



Statement-II

Statement indicating Details of Achievements under NSS during (April 2021 - March 2022)

Activities undertaken by NSS Units

Shrama-daan (No. 
of Volunteer-

Hours)

Shramdaan (No. of Volunteers involved) Creation of 
durable assests ( 

in Rs.)

Self-Defence 
Training (No. of 

Volunteers 
Trained)Male Female Total
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